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MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWS AND SCHOL ARS
IN U.S. DOLLARS FOR COST ESTIMATE

COUNTRY DSA(US$ MAXRES RATE MAX TRV RATE
Afghanistan $181 $1,901 $2,851
Albania $174 $2,741 $4,111
Algeria $250 $2,625 $3,938
Angola $400 $4,200 $6,300
Antigua $352 $3,696 $5,544
Argentina $384 $3,168 $4,752
* Australia $287 $3,014 $4,520
Academic $1,416 $4,520
* Austria $254 $2,667 $4,001
* Azerbaijan $247 $1,667 $2,501
Bahrain:
Non-academi $345 $7,245 $10,350
Academic $3,623 $5,434
Bangladest $117 $1,229 $1,843
Barbados
(16 Apr-15 Dec $350 $3,675 $5,513
(16 Dec-15 Apr $365 $3,833 $5,749
Belarus $283 $2,759 $4,139
* Belgium $333 $3,497 $5,245
* Benin $152 $1,596 $2,394
Bhutan $95 $998 $1,496
Bolivia $196 $1,764 $2,646
Bosnia-Herzegovini $164 $2,091 $3,137
* Botswang $244 $2,562 $3,843
* Brazil $209 $1,724 $2,586

British Virgin Islands

(15 Dec-15 Apr $365 $3,833 $5,749
(16 Apr-14 Dec $325 $3,413 $5,119
Bulgaria $239 $1,972 $2,958
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* Burkina Faso $180 $1,890 $2,835 1 August 200°
Burundi $218 $5,232 $6,540 1 January 200!
Cambodia $132 $2,079 $3,119 1 January 200!

* Cameroor $173 $3,374 $5,060 1 December 20C

* Canade $326 $3,423 $5,135 1 August 200°

Academic $1,956 $2,934 1 August 200°

* Cape Verde $225 $3,713 $5,569 1 January 200!

* Central African Republic $139 $1,668 $2,502 1 January 200!

* Chad $188 $1,974 $2,961 1 August 200°
Chile $269 $2,825 $4,237 1 January 200°
China $278 $2,919 $4,379 1 January 200!

* Colombia $154 $1,040 $1,548 1 January 200!

* Comoros $204 $2,142 $3,213 1 August 200°

* Congc $274 $2,877 $4,316 1 August 200°
Congo, Democratic Rey $298 $3,129 $4,694 1 August 200°
Costa Rice $199 $2,090 $3,134 1 August 200°

* Cote d'lvoire $217 $2,279 $3,418 1 August 200°
Croatia $219 $1,314 $1,971 1 January 200!
Cuba $218 $1,635 $2,453 1 January 200!

* Cyprus:

Non-academi $167 $1,754 $2,630 1 August 200°
Academic $1,754 $2,630 1 August 200°

* Czech Republic $251 $2,636 $3,953 1 August 200°

* Denmark $317 $3,329 $4,993 1 August 200°
Djibouti $159 $1,670 $2,504 1 August 200°
Dominica $281 $2,951 $4,426 1 August 200°
Dominican Republic $272 $2,856 $4,284 1 August 200°
Ecuador $219 $2,300 $3,449 1 August 200°
Egypt $293 $3,956 $5,933 1 January 200!
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El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada:
(15 Dec-15 Apr
(16 Apr-14 Dec
Guatemale
Guinea:
Conakry
Elsewhere
Guinea-Bissal
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland
(May-Sep..
(Oct.-Apr.)
India

Indonesiz

$225

$270

$191

$207

$222

$296

$328

$233

$197

$309

$341

$269

$352

$244

$183

$285

$190

$235

$238

$209

$391

$292

$348

$246

$186

$160
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$3,713

$2,835

$1,799

$2,484

$2,331

$3,108

$3,444

$4,194

$2,955

$3,245

$6,650

$2,825

$3,696

$2,562

$2,059

$2,993

$2,993

$1,995

$2,468

$2,856

$2,508

$4,106

$3,066

$3,654

$2,583

$3,767

$1,200
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$5,569
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$3,497

$4,662
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$4,433

$4,867

$9,974

$4,237

$5,544

$3,843

$3,143

$4,489

$4,489

$2,993

$3,701

$4,284

$3,762

$6,158

$4,599

$5,481

$3,875

$5,580

$1,800
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1 January 200!

1 January 200!
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*

Iran

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica:
Non-academi
Academic

Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, DPR

Korea, Republic of

Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lao

Latvia
Lebanon
Lesothc

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascal
Malawi
Malaysia

Maldives

$211

$130

$288

$403

$290

$313

$254

$253

$310

$312

$135

$188

$416

$328

$214

$163

$211

$347

$126

$246

$216

$195

$302

$188

$229

$206

$257
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$4,748

$1,365

$3,024

$4,232

$3,045

$3,287

$1,878

$2,667

$2,657

$3,953

$3,276

$1,418

$1,833

$4,368

$3,444

$5,457

$2,201

$1,583

$3,123

$1,323

$2,583

$2,268

$585

$3,171

$1,692

$4,981

$1,700

$5,975
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$6,330

$2,048

$4,536

$6,347

$4,568

$4,930

$2,817

$4,001

$3,985

$5,929

$4,914

$2,126

$2,750

$6,552

$5,166

$642

$3,301

$2,374

$4,685

$1,985

$3,875

$3,402

$878

$4,757

$2,538

$6,870

$2,549

$7,710
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1 January 200!

1 January 200!

1 January 200!

1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 August 200°

1 January 200!
1 August 200°

1 January 200!

1 January 200!

1 January 200!

1 January 200!
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* Mali $183 $1,098 $1,647 1 February 200¢

* Malta $230 $2,415 $3,623 1 August 200°

* Mauritania $160 $2,880 $4,320 1 January 200!

* Mauritius $237 $2,133 $3,200 1 January 200!
Mexico:

Non-academi $339 $2,034 $3,051 1 January 200!

Academic $2,695 $4,043 1 August 200°
Micronesia:

Ponape $172 $1,806 $2,709 1 August 200°
Moldova $194 $582 $873 1 January 200!
Mongolia $213 $2,237 $3,355 1 August 200°

* Montenegra $135 $1,142 $1,729 1 February 201+
Montserrat $256 $2,688 $4,032 1 August 200°

* Morocco $212 $2,226 $3,339 1 January 200!
Mozambique $311 $3,266 $4,898 1 August 200°
Myanmar $193 $2,027 $3,040 1 August 200°
Namibia

Non-academi $168 $2,520 $3,780 1 January 200!

Academic $756 $1,134 1 January 200!
Nepal $172 $1,935 $2,903 1 January 200!

* Netherlands $309 $3,245 $4,867 1 August 200

Netherlands Antilles

(15 Apr.-15 Dec $272 $2,856 $4,284 1 August 200

(16 Dec-14 Apr $351 $3,686 $5,534 1 August 200

* New Zealanc $341 $3,581 $5,371 1 August 200
Academic $1,330 $1,995 1 August 200
Nicaragua $212 $2,226 $3,339 1 August 200

* Niger $146 $2,300 $3,449 1 January 200!
* Nigeria $227 $2,384 $3,575 1 August 200
* Norway $277 $2,909 $4,363 1 August 200
Oman $304 $3,192 $4,788 1 August 200°
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* Pakistan
Paname
Papua New Guinei
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines:
Metro Manila
Outside Metro Manila
University-subsidised housin
Poland
* Portugal
Qatar
Romania:

Non-academi
Academic

Non-academic rates are applicable only to stays hotels and

$140

$234

$426

$253

$227

$234

$287

$301

$393

$202
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$2,205

$2,282

$5,751

$1,139

$2,384

$3,510

$1,404

$913

$861

$3,161

$4,127

$1,970
$606

are subject to the submission of relevant hotekceipts

Russian Federatiol
Non-academi
Academic

Rwanda

Samoe

Sao Tome & Principe

Saudi Arabia

* Senege

Serbia
Non-academi
Academic

Sierra Leone

* Singapore
* Slovak Republic
Non-academi

Academic

South Africa

$464

$213

$243

$173

$448

$279

$221

$270

$443

$215

$197

$2,088
$1,044

$2,237

$2,552

$2,984

$4,704

$2,930

$2,984

$332

$7,088

$4,652

$645

$323

$5,319
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$3,308

$3,422

$8,627

$1,708

$3,575

$5,265

$2,106

$1,292

$4,741

$6,190

$2,954
$909

$3,132
$1,566

$3,355

$3,827

$4,476

$7,056

$4,394

$4,475

$497

$8,100

$6,977

$968

$484

$5,910

1 January 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200
1 January 200!
1 August 200°
1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 August 200
1 August 200

1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 January 200!

1 August 200
1 August 200
1 January 200!
1 August 200
1 August 200
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 January 200!
1 August 200
1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 August 200
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* Spain $258 $2,709 $4,064 1 August 200
Sri Lanka $213 $2,237 $3,355 1 August 200
St. Kitts & Nevis (15/4-14/ $289 $3,035 $4,552 1 August 200

(15/12-14/4) $352 $3,696 $5,544 1 August 200

Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12 $274 $2,877 $4,316 1 August 200
(15/12-14/ $293 $3,077 $4,615 1 August 200

St. Vincent (15/4-14/1z $259 $2,720 $4,079 1 August 200
(15/12-14/ $278 $2,919 $4,379 1 August 200

Sudar $230 $2,415 $3,623 1 August 200°
Suriname $196 $2,058 $3,087 1 August 200
Swazilanc $175 $1,838 $2,756 1 August 200

* Swedet $410 $4,305 $6,458 1 August 200

* Switzerland $409 $4,295 $6,442 1 August 200°
Syrian Arab Republic $231 $2,426 $3,638 1 August 200°
Tajikistan $190 $570 $855 1 January 200!
Tanzania, United Republic $216 $2,268 $3,402 1 August 200

* Thailand $223 $2,007 $3,011 1 January 200l

Fellows residing at AIT Camput $870 $1,305 1 August 200°
CATC fellows $468 $702 1 August 200°
Short-term

participants/day $58
Nationals from Bangkok $167 1 August 200°
Nationals outside Bangko $268 1 August 200°

(Please see also Local Currency table for shorm courses at CEC, LRDC, RRDC & ADPC of AIT.)

* Togao $181 $1,901 $2,851 1 August 200
Trinidad $326 $3,423 $5,135 1 August 200
* Tunisia $161 $1,932 $2,898 1 January 200!
Turkey $198 $3,267 $4,901 1 January 200!
Turkmenistan $249 $2,988 $4,930 1 January 200¢
Ugande $225 $2,363 $3,544 1 August 200
* Ukraine $263 $3,551 $5,326 1 January 200!
United Arab Emirates $384 $4,032 $6,048 1 August 200

* United Kingdom
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Non-academi $441
Academic

Page 8

$2,977
$1,985

$4,465
$2,977

Civil Aviation Authority fellow: Pounds 50 per night for London; 38 elswhere

$4,221

$7,079

$2,777

$3,267

$4,536

$5,185

$2,725

$2,205

$7,110

$3,166
$2,261

Uruguay $268 $2,814
United States of Americi $363 $3,267
Academic
- New York City, Washington, $1,851
D.C. area, San Francisc
Berkeley, Los Angele:
Boston, Cambridge, Honolull
- Elsewhert $2,178
Uzbekistar $192 $3,024
Venezuel: $419 $3,457
Vietnam $173 $1,817
Yemen Arab Republic $140 $1,470
Zambia $237 $6,044
Zimbabwe
Non-academi $201 $2,111
Academic $1,508
1. Book allowance: LEquivalent US$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2C
2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalenJS$100
3. Thesis allowance: max. equivalent US$7
4. Insurance premium: US$39.72/month/fellowr participant.
5. Termination (separation) allowance (effecte 1 May 1995)

a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$100 fdellowships up to 6 mos
b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$200 fdellowshiups up to 1 yr
¢) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of eqv. US$400 for long-term fellowships

1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 January 200!
1 August 200°

1 August 200°

1 August 200°
1 January 200!
1 January 200!

1 August 200

1 August 200
1 January 200!

1 August 200
1 January 200¢

at the discretion of the agency if circustances of the fellowship, including its durationso warranted.

*Change in rates or in the list of area

TRAINING AND FELLOWSHIPS SECTION, DESA, UNITED NATIONS, NEW YORK, 02/03/2015



